FT Flexitest family
FT-1, FT-1F, FT-1X, FT-14, FT-19R,
FT-19RX, FT-19RS, FT-22RS, & test plugs
Descriptive bulletin
2  FT Flexitest family | Descriptive bulletin
Index
1. Application .....................................................................3
2. The most complete family of test switches ...................4

Please visit ABB’s FT-1 Confi gurator
website at www.ft1switch.com.
6. FT Flexitest switches ordering information
16  FT Flexitest family | Descriptive bulletin
FT-1
10 pole - Flexitest switch Example style number
1 2 9 A 5 0 1 G 0 1
Style prefix
None = Black cover, screw terminals.
Style numbers are assigned by the factory. S = Black cover, stud & nut terminals
Choose from available options by adding C = Clear cover, screw terminals
style prefix as shown. CS = Clear cover, stud & nut terminals
Individual covers for FT-1 to be used on FT-19R application should be ordered as
a separate item. See ordering information table on page 28.
L = Lockable black cover, screw terminals, rear connected
LS = Lockable black cover, stud & nut, rear connected
LC Lockable clear cover, screw terminals, rear connected
LCS Lockable clear cover, stud & nut, rear connected
R = FT-19R application, screw terminals
RS = FT-19R application, stud & nut terminals
FT-1X
10 pole - extended terminals Example style number
1 2 9 A 5 0 1 G 01
Style prefix Extended length
Style numbers same as FT-1. Same as FT-1 X10 = 10.25 inches
Choose from available options by adding
style prefix as shown.
X08 = 8.25 inches
Choose extended length as shown.
Individual covers for FT-1 to be used on FT-19R application should be ordered as a
separate item. See ordering information table on page 28.
Flexitest switch ordering information
Descriptive bulletin | FT Flexitest family  17
FT-14
14 pole Flexitest switch
FT4 A 14 T 14 C N 4001
Base type:
FT4 = FT14
Depth:
A = Standard depth (rear connected)
No. of poles:
01-14 = Total number of poles used
Terminals:
T = Standard screw terminals
S = Stud and nut terminals
No. of potentials:
00-14 = Total number of potential poles
Cover:
C = Clear cover
B = Black cover
L = Lockable clear cover
R = Lockable black cover
Special features:
N = None
Code no.:
4001-4999 = Unique code number assigned by the facory
FT-1F
10 pole - front connected Example style number
1 2 9 A 5 0 1 G 0 1
Style prefix
F = Black cover, screw terminals
Style numbers are assigned by the factory. SF = Black cover, stud & nut terminals
Choose from available options by adding CF = Clear cover, screw terminals
style prefix as shown. CSF = Clear cover, stud & nut terminals
LF = Lockable black cover, screw terminals, rear connected
LSF = Lockable black cover, stud & nut, rear connected
LCF = Lockable clear cover, screw terminals, rear connected
LCSF = Lockable clear cover, stud & nut, rear connected
18  FT Flexitest family | Descriptive bulletin
6.1. FT-1, FT-1F and FT-1X switches are available in any com-
bination of 1 to 10 poles. Each different configuration of poles is
assigned a unique part number or style number by the factory.
See ordering information chart for FT-1, FT-1X, and FT-1F on
pages 16-17.
The standard FT-1 Style Number defines a unique pole configu-
ration with black cover and screw terminals ex: 129A501G01.
Adding a prefix and/or suffix to the standard Style Number
allows the selection of options for FT-1 as well as the ability to
create complete FT-1F and FT-1X style numbers.
Customers may also place an order by providing a complete
switch arrangement definition as well as the selected options.
ex: P X P C-C C-C C-C P (P1 X0 P1 C1-C1 C1-C1 C1-C1 P1),
clear cover, screw terminals.
6.1.1. Terminal connections
An optional FT-1 Switch with stud and nut termination can be
supplied at no additional charge. Style Number prefix “S” is
used for this option, ex: S129A501G01. For optional clear cover
with stud and nut terminals use style number prefix “CS”, ex:
CS129A501G01. See pages 16-17 for more ordering details.
6.1.2. Cover
An optional clear cover will be supplied instead of the black
cover by using style number prefix “C,” ex: C129A501G01.
6.1.3. Depth
An FT-1X extended switch with black cover will be supplied
by using suffix “X08” for 8 inches and “X10” for 10 inches, ex:
129A501G01X08 or 129A501G01X10.
An FT-1X extended switch with clear cover will be supplied by
using prefix “C” and suffix “X10”, ex: C129A501G01X10
6.1.4. Front connected
Adding a prefix “F” to the standard style number is used for a
front connected FT-1F switch, which allows the user to make